This certificate shall only be copied 1 of 3 Ben Trafford
in its entirety and without change  Certification Officer
Type Examination Certificate CML 17ATEX3084U Issue 4
1 Components intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Directive 2014/34/EU
2 Component GR Ex e enclosures
3 Manufacturer Pepperl+Fuchs SE
4 Address Lilienthalstrasse 200

sizes are also permitted. Hinges may be fitted as an option as may an earth continuity plate and
internal/external earth stud.
Type code Length Width Depth
GR.10.10.07* 100 mm 100 mm 65 mm
GR.13.13.09* 130 mm 130 mm 85 mm
GR.13.18.09* 130 mm 180 mm 91.5 mm
GR.18.18.10* 180 mm 180 mm 104 mm
GR.18.24.10* 180 mm 240 mm 104 mm
GR.18.36.10* 180 mm 360 mm 104 mm
GR.18.36.17* 180 mm 360 mm 166.5 mm
GR.36.36.10* 360 mm 360 mm 104 mm
GR.36.36.17* 360 mm 360 mm 166.5 mm
GR.36.36.24* 360 mm 360 mm 241.5 mm
GR.48.60.24* 480 mm 600 mm 241.5 mm
GR.36.72.17* 360 mm 720 mm 166.5 mm
GR.36.72.24* 360 mm 720 mm 241.5 mm
Variation 1
This variation introduced the following modification:
i. To update the certificate to the latest editions of the standards.
Variation 2
This variation introduced the following modification:
i. To permit alternative gasket materials
Variation 3
This variation introduced the following modification:
i. To assess the alternative flange sealing arrangements
ii. To update to the latest version of the standard: IEC 60079-31:2022 Ed 3.0
iii. Update to schedule drawings.
  CML 17ATEX3084U
  Issue 4
This certificate shall only be copied 3 of 3 Version: 5.0  Approval: Approved
in its entirety and without change
12 Certificate history and evaluation reports
Issue Date Associated report Notes
0 07 Jul 2017 R934A/00 Issue of Prime Certificate
1 07 Mar 2019 R12226A/00 Transfer of Certificate to CML BV
2 09 Sep 2021 R14112AL/00 Introduction of Variation 1
3 30 Nov 2022 R15625A/00 Introduction of Variation 2
4 15 Aug 2023 R15823B/00 Introduction of Variation 3
Note: Drawings that describe the equipment or component are listed in the Annex.
13 Conditions of Manufacture
None.
14 Schedule of Limitations
The following conditions relate to safe installation and/or use of the equipment.
i. The service temperature range of the enclosure and all gasket materials is -60°C to 85°C